Binghamton University Master's Social Work Program Assessment of
Student Learning Outcomes: Overall Assessment Findings

Last completed on (November 2019)

(Complete with aggregate findings for all program options combined)

Competency

Competency 1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

Competency 2:
Engage Diversity
and Difference in
Practice

Competency 3:
Advance Human
Rights and Social,
Economic, and
Environmental
Justice

Competency 4:
Engage In
Practice-informed
Research and

Research-informed

Practice

Competency 5:
Engage in Policy
Practice

Competency 6:
Engage with
Individuals,
Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities
Competency 7:

Assess Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities

Competency
Benchmark
(Generalist)

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

Competency
Benchmark
(Advanced
Generalist
Practice)

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

Percentage of Students
Achieving Benchmark

Generalist
Practice

99.10%

99.30%

100%

99.60%

100%

99.30%

99.50%

Advanced
Generalist
Practice
Specialization

100%

97.80%

100%

100%

100%

99.70%

99.30%



Competency 8:

Intervene with

Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities 85% 85% 97.80% 97.20%

Competency 9:

Evaluate Practice

with Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities 85% 85% 99.40% 100%

Binghamton University Master's Social Work Program Assessment of
Student Learning Outcome%: Il’_rogra;m Option 1 (Traditional Face-to-Face
elivery

Last completed on (November 2019)

Competency
Competency Benchmark
Benchmark (Advanced Percentage of Students
COMPETENCY (Generalist) Generalist)  Achieving Benchmark

Advanced

Generalist
Generalist  Practice
Practice Specialization

Competency 1:

Demonstrate Ethical

and Professional

Behavior 85% 85% 99.10% 100%

Competency 2:

Engage Diversity

and Difference in

Practice 85% 85% 99.30% 97.80%

Competency 3:

Advance Human

Rights and Social,

Economic, and

Environmental

Justice 85% 85% 100% 100%

Competency 4:

Engage In Practice-

informed Research

and Research-

informed Practice 85% 85% 99.60% 100%

Competency 5:
Engage in Policy
Practice 85% 85% 100% 100%

Competency 6:

Engage with

Individuals, Families,

Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities 85% 85% 99.30% 99.70%

Competency 7:

Assess Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities 85% 85% 99.50% 99.30%



Competency 8:
Intervene with

Individuals, Families,

Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities

Competency 9:
Evaluate Practice
with Individuals,
Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities

85%

85%

85%

85%

97.80%

99.40%

97.20%

100%

Binghamton University Master's Social Work Program Assessment of
Student Learning Outcomes: Program Option 2 (Hybrid Delivery)

Competency

Competency 1:
Demonstrate
Ethical and
Professional
Behavior

Competency 2:
Engage Diversity
and Difference in
Practice

Competency 3:
Advance Human
Rights and Social,
Economic, and
Environmental
Justice

Competency 4:
Engage In
Practice-informed
Research and

Research-informed

Practice

Competency 5:
Engage in Policy
Practice

Competency 6:
Engage with
Individuals,
Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities
Competency 7:

Assess Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Last completed on (November 2019)

Competency
Benchmark
(Generalist)

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%
85%

Competency
Benchmark
(Advanced
Generalist
Practice)

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%

85%
85%

Percentage of Students
Achieving Benchmark

Generalist
Practice

99.30%

99.50%

100%

99.60%

100%

89%
100%

Advanced
Generalist
Practice
Specialization

100%

97.80%

100%

100%

100%

100%
98.90%



Organizations, and
Communities

Competency 8:

Intervene with

Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities 85% 85%

Competency 9:

Evaluate Practice

with Individuals,

Families, Groups,

Organizations, and

Communities 85% 85%

Last Updated: 6/23/21

98.80%

99.40%

95.80%

100%


https://a.cms.omniupdate.com/11/?skin=binghamton&account=Migration&site=binghamton&action=de&path=/social-work/about/msw20182019.html

