

**Binghamton University Master's Social Work Program Assessment of  
Student Learning Outcomes: Overall Assessment Findings**

**Last completed on (November 2019)**

**(Complete with aggregate findings for all program options combined)**

Competency	Competency Benchmark (Generalist)	Competency Benchmark (Advanced Generalist Practice)	Percentage of Students Achieving Benchmark	
			Generalist Practice	Advanced Generalist Practice Specialization
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	85%	85%	99.10%	100%
Competency 2: Engage Diversity and Difference in Practice	85%	85%	99.30%	97.80%
Competency 3: Advance Human Rights and Social, Economic, and Environmental Justice	85%	85%	100%	100%
Competency 4: Engage In Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	85%	85%	99.60%	100%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	85%	85%	100%	100%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.30%	99.70%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.50%	99.30%

Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	97.80%	97.20%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.40%	100%

**Binghamton University Master's Social Work Program Assessment of  
Student Learning Outcomes: Program Option 1 (Traditional Face-to-Face  
Delivery)**

**Last completed on (November 2019)**

COMPETENCY	Competency Benchmark (Generalist)	Competency Benchmark (Advanced Generalist)	Percentage of Students Achieving Benchmark	
			Generalist Practice	Advanced Generalist Practice Specialization
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	85%	85%	99.10%	100%
Competency 2: Engage Diversity and Difference in Practice	85%	85%	99.30%	97.80%
Competency 3: Advance Human Rights and Social, Economic, and Environmental Justice	85%	85%	100%	100%
Competency 4: Engage In Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	85%	85%	99.60%	100%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	85%	85%	100%	100%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.30%	99.70%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.50%	99.30%

Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	97.80%	97.20%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.40%	100%

**Binghamton University Master's Social Work Program Assessment of  
Student Learning Outcomes: Program Option 2 (Hybrid Delivery)**

**Last completed on (November 2019)**

Competency	Competency Benchmark (Generalist)	Competency Benchmark (Advanced Generalist Practice)	Percentage of Students Achieving Benchmark	
			Generalist Practice	Advanced Generalist Practice Specialization
Competency 1: Demonstrate Ethical and Professional Behavior	85%	85%	99.30%	100%
Competency 2: Engage Diversity and Difference in Practice	85%	85%	99.50%	97.80%
Competency 3: Advance Human Rights and Social, Economic, and Environmental Justice	85%	85%	100%	100%
Competency 4: Engage In Practice-informed Research and Research-informed Practice	85%	85%	99.60%	100%
Competency 5: Engage in Policy Practice	85%	85%	100%	100%
Competency 6: Engage with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	89%	100%
Competency 7: Assess Individuals, Families, Groups,	85%	85%	100%	98.90%

Organizations, and Communities				
Competency 8: Intervene with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	98.80%	95.80%
Competency 9: Evaluate Practice with Individuals, Families, Groups, Organizations, and Communities	85%	85%	99.40%	100%

[Last Updated: 6/23/21](#)